	S2-6
	10:25 P.M.
HK TIME
(01.06.2020)
FR Time
4:25 P.M.
(01.06.2020)
	Poule d'Essai des Pouliches (Group 1)
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	Deauville, France - Turf - 1600 Metres (Straight) 
For 3-years-old fillies only. Weights: 126lb.
Total Prize Money (EUR) €300,000
1st €171,420, 2nd €68,580, 3rd €34,290, 4th €17,130, 5th €8,580.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $2,576,900
1st $1,472,400, 2nd $589,100, 3rd $294,500, 4th $147,100, 5th $73,700.
 


	
	
	叛逆歌姬
尹慕麟
126 
( - ) 
DESOBEISSANCE (IRE) 3 b f
Fabrice Vermeulen
[]
Kodiac (GB)－Collada (IRE) (Desert Prince (IRE))
Owner(s): Bernard Giraudon

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-0-0)
Turf
:
1 (1-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$103,861
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	4/8
	19Feb20
	
	3yo Mdn
EUR21,000
	CSM, FR
	 
	1300 LH
Fibresand 
	ST 
	120
	
	Maxime Guyon
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.18.22
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	2.5
	11
	
	
	Botch (FR) 
Tawhiri (FR) 
Spirit of Foot (IRE) 
	

	1/8
	21May20
	
	3yo fillies Mdn
EUR20,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Maxime Guyon
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.41.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.8
	8.4
	
	
	Desobeissance (IRE) 
Jamilya (FR) 
Moasa (FR) 
	


	
	
	隨夢而行
羅善
126 
( - ) 
DREAM AND DO (IRE) 3 b f
Frederic Rossi
[]
Siyouni (FR)－Venetias Dream (IRE) (Librettist (USA))
Owner(s): Haras du Logis Saint Germain

	Lifetime
:
5 (3-2-0)
Turf
:
5 (3-2-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$713,882
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/8
	6Aug19
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Maxime Guyon
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.37.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	11
	
	
	Savarin (JPN) 
Dream And Do (IRE) 
Like a Charm (FR) 
	

	1/7
	9Sep19
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR18,000
	MRS, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	GF 
	128
	
	Sylvain Ruis
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.39.50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	1.7F
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Pomme d'Amour (FR) 
Amiata (FR) 
	

	1/6
	1Oct19
	
	2yo fillies Conditions
EUR33,320
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Maxime Guyon
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.25.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	2.2F
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Yomogi (FR) 
Mageva (GB) 
	

	1/8
	29Oct19
	G3
	Prix Miesque 2yo fillies
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	H 
	123
	
	Maxime Guyon
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.30.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	Nk
	2.3F
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Les Hogues (IRE) 
Yomogi (FR) 
	

	2/9
	11May20
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR56,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	126
	
	Maxime Guyon
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.40.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	6.2
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Dream And Do (IRE) 
Tickle Me Green (GER) 
	


	
	
澳式花邊
杜誠高
126 
( - ) 
ELLERSLIE LACE (FR) 3 b f
Mikel Delzangles
[]
Siyouni (FR)－Indiana Wells (FR) (Sadler's Wells (USA))
Owner(s): Berend Van Dalfsen

	Lifetime
:
4 (0-1-1)
Turf
:
4 (0-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$187,247
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	10/16
	18Sep19
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	13
	
	
	
	
	1.41.71
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	12
	48
	
	
	Waahaat (FR) 
Seachange (FR) 
Vadalda (FR) 
	

	3/7
	20Oct19
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.32.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	4.3
	24
	
	
	Kraquante (GB) 
Allucination (GB) 
Ellerslie Lace (FR) 
	

	2/9
	19Nov19
	L
	Prix Herod 2yo
EUR60,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	H 
	121
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.32.37
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.5
	37
	
	
	Milltown Star (GB) 
Ellerslie Lace (FR) 
Choise of Raison (GB) 
	

	4/9
	11May20
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR56,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.40.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.3
	20
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Dream And Do (IRE) 
Tickle Me Green (GER) 
	


	
	
	表情符號
葛威法
126 
( - ) 
EMOJI (GER) 3 b f
Francis-Henri Graffard
[]
Soldier Hollow (GB)－Exotic Rose (GER) (Manduro (GER))
Owner(s): Team Valor International

	Lifetime
:
3 (2-1-0)
Turf
:
3 (2-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (2-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$374,055
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/9
	19Oct19
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR7,500
	BAD, GER
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	123
	
	Carlos Henrique
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.45.74
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	14
	1.9F
	
	
	Emoji (GER) 
Landbaron (GER) 
Acturus (GER) 
	

	1/8
	15Mar20
	L
	Prix la Camargo 3yo fillies
EUR55,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.51.88
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3.5
	
	
	Emoji (GER) 
Galova (FR) 
Anobar (FR) 
	

	2/9
	14May20
	G3
	Prix Vanteaux 3yo fillies
EUR56,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.53.22
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	1.8F
	
	
	Magic Attitude (GB) 
Emoji (GER) 
Flighty Lady (IRE) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:25 P.M.    S2-6 Poule d'Essai des Pouliches
FR Time 4:25 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	南非小村
卓必達
126 
( - ) 
MAGEVA (GB) 3 b f
Fabrice Chappet
[]
Wootton Bassett (GB)－Melilot (FR) (Elusive City (USA))
Owner(s): Antoine Gilibert

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$259,467
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/12
	3Jul19
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.28.35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	SNk
	7.8
	
	
	Mageva (GB) 
Vienne (IRE) 
La Pentola (FR) 
	

	3/6
	1Oct19
	
	2yo fillies Conditions
EUR33,320
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.25.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.3
	6.4
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Yomogi (FR) 
Mageva (GB) 
	

	5/8
	29Oct19
	G3
	Prix Miesque 2yo fillies
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	H 
	123
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.30.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	4.5
	17
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Les Hogues (IRE) 
Yomogi (FR) 
	

	2/10
	14May20
	L
	Prix Du Pont Neuf 3yo
EUR38,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.21.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	SNk
	12
	
	
	Arapaho (FR) 
Mageva (GB) 
Brave Shiina (FR) 
	


	
	
瑪蓮達
戴卓雅
126 
( - ) 
MARIETA (FR) 3 b f
Mauricio Delcher-Sanchez
[]
Siyouni (FR)－Macarella (IRE) (Shamardal (USA))
Owner(s): Cuadra Mediterraneo

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-3-0)
Turf
:
4 (1-3-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
0 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,202,737
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/10
	19Jun19
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Tony Piccone
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.04.85
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.5
	10
	
	
	Fantastic Diamond (FR) 
Marieta (FR) 
La Reconquista (GB) 
	

	1/6
	13Jul19
	
	2yo Mdn
EUR27,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Tony Piccone
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.12.21
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	8
	2.8
	
	
	Marieta (FR) 
Queen Kahlua (GB) 
La Reconquista (GB) 
	

	2/4
	17Aug19
	G2
	Prix du Calvados 2yo fillies
EUR125,450
	DEA, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Tony Piccone
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.24.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2.5
	4.8
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Marieta (FR) 
Walk In Marrakesh (IRE) 
	

	2/9
	6Oct19
	G1
	Prix Marcel Boussac 2yo fillies
EUR400,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	123
	
	Tony Piccone
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.41.26
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2.5
	8.7
	
	
	Albigna (IRE) 
Marieta (FR) 
Flighty Lady (IRE) 
	


	
	
	情熱心傾
巴伯樂
126 
( - ) 
MY LOVE'S PASSION (FR) 3 b f
Yann Barberot
[]
Elvstroem (AUS)－Amber Two (GB) (Cadeaux Genereux (GB))
Owner(s): Passion Racing Club

	Lifetime
:
6 (1-2-3)
Turf
:
6 (1-2-3)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (0-0-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$649,511
Track
:
1 (0-1-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	2/6
	2May19
	
	2yo Conditions
EUR33,320
	CHY, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	2
	
	
	
	
	1.01.62
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	1.9F
	
	
	Brand New Day (IRE) 
My Love's Passion (FR) 
Yomogi (FR) 
	

	3/9
	31May19
	L
	Prix La Fleche 2yo
EUR60,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1000 St
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	6
	
	
	
	
	0.59.05
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	Nk
	6.2
	
	
	Real Appeal (GER) 
Jolie (FR) 
My Love's Passion (FR) 
	

	2/10
	21Jul19
	G2
	Prix Robert Papin 2yo
EUR130,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	GS 
	125
	
	Theo Bachelot
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.04.38
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	26
	
	
	A'Ali (IRE) 
My Love's Passion (FR) 
Jolie (FR) 
	

	3/11
	13Mar20
	L
	Prix Ronde De Nuit 3yo
EUR55,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1100 St
Turf 
	H 
	122
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.10.81
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.8
	3.3F
	
	
	Wanaway (FR) 
Abama (FR) 
My Love's Passion (FR) 
	

	3/13
	13May20
	G3
	Prix Texanita 3yo
EUR56,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	12
	
	
	
	
	1.08.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	5.5
	6.6
	
	
	Wooded (IRE) 
Alocasia (GB) 
My Love's Passion (FR) 
	


	
	
常滿
盧傑
126 
( - ) 
SIMEEN (FR) 3 b f
Jean-Claude Rouget
[]
Lope de Vega (IRE)－Samadrisa (IRE) (Oasis Dream (GB))
Owner(s): S A Aga Khan

	Lifetime
:
3 (3-0-0)
Turf
:
3 (3-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$387,864
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/13
	12Jun19
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	STC, FR
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	S 
	126
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.33.30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	3.5
	2.5F
	
	
	Simeen (FR) 
Taranta (IRE) 
Queen Kahlua (GB) 
	

	1/7
	9Aug19
	
	2yo fillies Conditions
EUR34,000
	CD, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	125
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.26.90
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	1.3F
	
	
	Simeen (FR) 
Lilly Bird (IRE) 
Volynka (GB) 
	

	1/6
	13May20
	
	3yo fillies Conditions
EUR27,440
	CHY, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	125
	
	Christophe Soumillon
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.37.40
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	SNk
	2.4F
	
	
	Simeen (FR) 
Golden Crown (GB) 
Private Romance (IRE) 
	


	
	

	
	HK Time 10:25 P.M.    S2-6 Poule d'Essai des Pouliches
FR Time 4:25 P.M.

	
	


	
	
	一言即中
卓必達
126 
( - ) 
SPEAK OF THE DEVIL (FR) 3 b f
Fabrice Chappet
[]
Wootton Bassett (GB)－Moranda (FR) (Indian Rocket (GB))
Owner(s): Rashit Shaykhutdinov

	Lifetime
:
2 (1-1-0)
Turf
:
2 (1-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (1-1-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$153,341
Track
:
1 (1-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/12
	24Oct19
	
	2yo fillies unraced
EUR27,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	H 
	126
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.52.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.5
	7.5
	
	
	Speak of the Devil (FR) 
Perle d'Ivoire (IRE) 
Karlarina (FR) 
	

	2/8
	11May20
	
	3yo Conditions
EUR22,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	125
	
	Stephane Pasquier
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.43.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2.5
	9.1
	
	
	Shinning Ocean (FR) 
Speak of the Devil (FR) 
Twist (FR) 
	


	
	
	笑開懷
費伯華
126 
( - ) 
TICKLE ME GREEN (GER) 3 b f
Andre Fabre
[]
Sea The Moon (GER)－Tickle Me Pink (GB) (Groom Dancer (USA))
Owner(s): Mme Heike Bischoff-Lafrentz

	Lifetime
:
4 (1-1-1)
Turf
:
4 (1-1-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (0-0-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
2 (0-1-1)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$324,858
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/4
	15Sep19
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR5,100
	HAN, GER
	 
	1400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Maxim Pecheur
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.26.94
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.3
	2.1F
	
	
	Tickle Me Green (GER) 
Democracy (GER) 
Gahia (GER) 
	

	2/11
	20Oct19
	G3
	Preis Der Winterkonigin 2yo fillies
EUR105,000
	BAD, GER
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	H 
	128
	
	Maxim Pecheur
	1
	
	
	
	
	1.48.01
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	SH
	5.4
	
	
	Ocean Fantasy (FR) 
Tickle Me Green (GER) 
Tabera (GB) 
	

	4/8
	10Nov19
	G3
	Grosser Preis von Bamberg - Herzog von Ratibor-Rennen 2yo
EUR55,000
	KRE, GER
	 
	1700 RH
Turf 
	S 
	125
	
	Maxim Pecheur
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.49.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	16.5
	3.9
	
	
	Wonderful Moon (GER) 
Schwesterherz (FR) 
Near Poet (GER) 
	

	3/9
	11May20
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR56,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	126
	
	Pierre-Charles Boudot
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.40.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	0.8
	5.6
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Dream And Do (IRE) 
Tickle Me Green (GER) 
	


	
	
	貌若天仙
費伯華
126 
( - ) 
TROPBEAU (GB) 3 b f
Andre Fabre
[]
Showcasing (GB)－Frangipanni (IRE) (Dansili (GB))
Owner(s): Lady Bamford

	Lifetime
:
6 (4-0-1)
Turf
:
6 (4-0-1)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
1 (1-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$1,652,526
Track
:
2 (2-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	1/8
	6Jul19
	
	2yo fillies Mdn
EUR27,000
	CD, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	128
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.25.50
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	6.5
	4.7
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Grey Mystere (GB) 
Miss Tiche (IRE) 
	

	1/8
	27Jul19
	G3
	Prix Six Perfections 2yo fillies
EUR80,000
	DEA, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	123
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.29.43
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.5
	2.5F
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Alocasia (GB) 
Kenlova (FR) 
	

	1/4
	17Aug19
	G2
	Prix du Calvados 2yo fillies
EUR125,450
	DEA, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.24.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.5
	1.9F
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Marieta (FR) 
Walk In Marrakesh (IRE) 
	

	3/11
	28Sep19
	G1
	Cheveley Park S. 2yo fillies
GBP291,580
	NEW, GB
	 
	1200 St
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	8
	
	
	
	
	1.09.39
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.3
	9/2
	
	
	Millisle (IRE) 
Raffle Prize (IRE) 
Tropbeau (GB) 
	

	1/9
	11May20
	G3
	Prix de la Grotte 3yo fillies
EUR56,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1600 RH
Turf 
	VS 
	126
	
	Mickael Barzalona
	7
	
	
	
	
	1.40.78
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	0.5
	3.1F
	
	
	Tropbeau (GB) 
Dream And Do (IRE) 
Tickle Me Green (GER) 
	


	
	
	常青草
清水裕夫
126 
( - ) 
YOMOGI (FR) 3 b f
Hiroo Shimizu
[]
Zoffany (IRE)－Desert Red (IRE) (Green Desert (USA))
Owner(s): Shinji Okamoto

	Lifetime
:
10 (0-1-4)
Turf
:
9 (0-1-4)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2020
:
2 (0-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$342,532
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	 

	5/9
	3Aug19
	L
	Prix des Jouvenceaux Et des Jouvencelles 2yo
EUR60,000
	VHY, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	
	Fabrice Veron
	3
	
	
	
	
	1.28.24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	7.3
	33
	
	
	Kenway (FR) 
Nunzia (FR) 
Thunderspeed (FR) 
	

	2/6
	1Oct19
	
	2yo fillies Conditions
EUR33,320
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	S 
	122
	
	Cristian Demuro
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.25.13
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	2
	21
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Yomogi (FR) 
Mageva (GB) 
	

	3/8
	29Oct19
	G3
	Prix Miesque 2yo fillies
EUR80,000
	ML, FR
	 
	1400 St
Turf 
	H 
	123
	
	Theo Bachelot
	6
	
	
	
	
	1.30.20
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	3.8
	27
	
	
	Dream And Do (IRE) 
Les Hogues (IRE) 
Yomogi (FR) 
	

	4/11
	21Feb20
	
	3yo Mdn
EUR25,000
	CHY, FR
	 
	1300 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	125
	
	Vincent Cheminaud
	5
	
	
	
	
	1.17.19
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	3.3
	3F
	
	
	Lipsink (IRE) 
Black Morning (GB) 
Red Fifty (FR) 
	

	5/10
	14May20
	L
	Prix Du Pont Neuf 3yo
EUR38,000
	LCH, FR
	 
	1400 RH
Turf 
	GS 
	122
	
	Jerome Moutard
	4
	
	
	
	
	1.21.84
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	2
	24
	
	
	Arapaho (FR) 
Mageva (GB) 
Brave Shiina (FR) 
	


